
Groundwater Models Available! 
Educators will need to pick up models from these sources and are also responsible for cleaning and 

promptly returning the models by a specified time. Please make arrangements in advance.  
In some cases, instruction or a classroom presenter may be available.  

 

Do you have a model you are willing to share? Do you just have a question? 
Please contact me at the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources!  
Laura Chern (608) 266-0126, laura.chern@wisconsin.gov 
This list arranged by zip code.   Updated: January, 2009 
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Jeff Hoffman 
Dodge County  
UW Extension 

County Administration Bldg, 
Room 108 
127 Oak Street 
Juneau, WI  53039 
 

(920) 386-3790 
jhoffman@co.dodge.wi.us 
 

Mary Holleback  
Riveredge Nature Center 

4458 W. Hawthorne Drive 
PO Box 26 
Newberg, WI  53060 – 0026 
 

(800) 287-8098 
maryh@riveredge.us 
Website: www.riveredge.us 

Larry Karsht 
Retzer Nature Center 

S14 W28167 Madison Street 
Waukesha, WI  53188 
 

(262) 896-8007 
 

Mary Chilson 
Waukesha County  
UW Extension 
 

Room G22 
1320 Pewaukee Road 
Waukesha, WI 53188 

(262) 548-7775 
Alternate contact: Ext. switchboard  
(262) 548-7770 

Beth Mittermaier  
Havenwoods State 
Forest - WI Dept. of 
Natural Resources 
(DNR) 

6141 North Hopkins Street 
Milwaukee, WI  53209  

(414) 527-0232 
beth.mittermaier@wisconsin.gov 
 

Lisa Trumble  
Lafayette County Land 
Conservation Dept. 
 

1900 Ervin Johnson Dr 
Darlington, WI  53530-9271 
 

(608) 776-3836 
Lisa.Trumble@wi.nacdnet.net 

Suzanne Wade  
Jefferson County  
UW Extension 
 

864 Collins Road 
Jefferson, WI  53549 

(920) 674-8972 
suzanne.wade@ces.uwex.edu 
 

Dave Hart  
WI Geological & Natural 
History Survey 

3817 Mineral Point Road 
Madison, WI  53705 - 5100 

(608) 262-2307 
djhart@wisc.edu 
Alternate contact: Ken Bradbury 
(608) 263-7921 
 

Jim Peterson  
UW Extension 
Environmental 
Resources Center 

UW-Madison 
445 Henry Mall 
Madison, WI  53706 

(608) 262-1377 
jopeters@wisc.edu 

Mindy Habecker 
Dane County  
UW Extension 

1 Fen Oak Ct., Room 138 
Madison, WI  53718 – 8812 

(608) 224-3718 
melinda.habecker@ces.uwex.edu 
 

Peggy Compton  
UW Extension 

258 Gardner Hall 
1 University Plaza 
Platteville, WI  53818 

(608) 342-1633 
peggy.compton@ces.uwex.edu 
 

Joe Van Berkel  
Sauk County Land 
Conservation Dept. 

West Square Administration 
Bldg. 
505 Broadway 
Baraboo, WI  53913 

(608) 355-3245 
jvanberkel@co.sauk.wi.us 

Aleisha Miller  
St. Croix County Land & 
Water Conservation 
Dept. 

1960 8th Street, Suite 141 
Baldwin, WI  54002 
 

(715) 684-2874, Ext. 125 
aleisham@co.saint-croix.wi.us 
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Greg Cleereman 
Marinette County Land & 
Water Conservation 
Division 
 

1926 Hall Avenue 
Marinette, WI  54143 

(715) 732-7783 
gcleereman@marinettecounty.com 
Web site: 
www.marinettecounty.com/lw_home.h
tm 
 

David Carriveau  
or Glenn Falkowski 
Water Supply Program 
DNR 

5301 Rib Mountain Drive 
Wausau, WI  54401 

(715) 359-5508 
david.carriveau@wisconsin.gov 
(715) 359-5284 
glenn.falkowski@wisconsin.gov 

John Schlicher  
Marathon County Health 
Dept 

Lakeview Professional Plaza 
1200 Lake View Drive, 
Room 200 
Wausau, WI  54403 
 

(715) 261-1922 
jfschlicher@mail.co.marathon.wi.us 
 

Cathy Lotzer  
Groundwater Guardian 
Coordinator for 
Marshfield Area 
Marshfield Utilities 

2000 South Roddis Avenue 
PO Box 670 
Marshfield, WI  54449 

(715) 387-1195 
Web site: www.marshfieldutilities.org 
 

Kevin Masarik  
Groundwater Educator 
UW Extension 

UW-Stevens Point 
224 CNR 
Stevens Point, WI  54481 

(715) 346-4276 
kmasarik@uwsp.edu 
 

Steve Janowiak  
Water Supply Program 
DNR 

473 Griffith Avenue 
Wisconsin Rapids, WI  
54494 – 7859 

 (715) 421-7829 
steve.janowiak@wisconsin.gov 
 

Darrin Johnson  
Wood County Land 
Conservation Dept. 

Courthouse 
400 Market Street 
Wisconsin Rapids, WI  
54495 

(715) 421-8475 
dmjohnson@co.wood.wi.us 

Ron Becker 
Water Supply Specialist 
DNR 

107 Sutliff Avenue 
Rhinelander, WI  54501 – 
3349 

(715) 365-8921 
ron.becker@wisconsin.gov 
 
 

John Gartner  
Vilas County  
UW Extension 

Courthouse 
330 Court Street 
Eagle River, WI  54521 
 

(715) 479-3648 
john.gartner@ces.uwex.edu 
 

Jane Tetzoff-Jensen  
Chippewa County Land 
Conservation Dept. 
 

Courthouse, Room 11 
711 N Bridge Street 
Chippewa Falls, WI  54729  

(715) 726-7920 
jjensen@co.chippewa.wi.us 

Patricia Malone  
Trempealeau County 
UW Extension 

Government Center 
36245 Main Street 
Whitehall, WI  54773-9449 

(715) 538-2311, ext. 208 
patricia.malone@ces.uwex.edu 
 

Beverly Stencel  
Washburn County  
UW Extension 

850 W. Beaver Brook Ave. 
Suite 1 
Spooner, WI  54801 

(715) 635-4444 
beverly.stencel@ces.uwex.edu 
 

Larry Ruetz  
Water Supply Specialist 
DNR 

1341 2nd Avenue 
PO Box 397 
Cumberland, WI  54829 
 

(715) 822-2671 
lawrence.ruetz@wisconsin.gov 
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Lynn Mathias 
Fond du Lac County 
Land & Water 
Conservation Dept. 

W6529 Forest Avenue 
Fond du Lac, WI 54937 

(920) 923-3033, ext. 121 
lynn.mathias@wi.nacdnet.net 
For presentations by the county only. 

Heather Weigelt  
Heckrodt Wetland 
Reserve 
 

1305 Plank Road 
PO Box 554 
Menasha, WI  54952 

(920) 720-9349  
heckrodtwetland.heather@tds.net 
Website: www.heckrodtwetland.com 

 


